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Relief Grant Program
Round Two Investment: $20 million

Applicant

Veterans Memorial Civic and Convention Center
Ashtabula Arts Center

Dairy Barn Inc Southeastern Ohio Cultural Arts Center
OU Performing Arts Concert Series

Paper Circle

First on the Moon, Inc.

Nrityaarapana School of Indian Classical Dance
GrandWorks Foundation

Murphy Theater Community Center Inc.
Artists Archives of the Western Reserve
Beck Center for the Arts

Brite Cleveland

Chagrin Valley Little Theatre

Cleveland Festival of Art and Technology
dba Ingenuity Cleveland

City of Cleveland Heights

Cleveland Play House

Contemporary Youth Orchestra
convergence-continuum

ENCORE Chamber Music Institute
Friends of the McGaffin Carillon in University Circle
Heights Youth Theatre

Maltz Museum of Jewish Heritage
Museum of Contemporary Art, Cleveland
Musical Arts Association

Naach Di Cleveland

Playhouse Square Foundation
Playwrights Local 4181

Schuhplattler und Trachtenverein Bavaria
The Children's Museum of Cleveland

The Cleveland Museum of Art

The Cleveland Opera, Inc.

The Ensemble Theater

The Movement Project Inc.

The Shaker Historical Society
Illumination Ministries

The Central Ohio Symphony, Inc.

Ohio Glass Museum

The Lancaster Festival, Inc.

Ballet Metropolitan, Inc.

Camille Catherine, Inc.
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City

Lima
Ashtabula
Athens
Athens
Nelsonville
Wapakoneta
West Chester Township
Urbana
Wilmington
Cleveland
Lakewood
Cleveland
Chagrin Falls
Cleveland

Cleveland Heights
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Gates Mills
Cleveland
Cleveland
Beachwood
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Parma
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
South Euclid
Cleveland
Shaker Heights
Greenville
Delaware
Lancaster
Lancaster
Columbus
Columbus

= JON HUSTED

LT. GOVERNOR OF OHIO

County

Allen
Ashtabula
Athens
Athens
Athens
Auglaize
Butler
Champaign
Clinton
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Darke
Delaware
Fairfield
Fairfield
Franklin
Franklin

Award Amount

$147,769.05
$103,563.16
$56,977.05
$90,858.35
$8,349.00
$4,901.07
$6,514.14
$39,338.00
$58,370.00
$23,786.00
$286,240.00
$16,970.00
$37,593.60
$73,810.22

$106,564.85
$1,048,286.80
$24,837.98
$10,065.00
$36,114.15
$4,607.27
$8,132.08
$311,937.20
$318,828.60
$1,500,000.00
$4,533.70
$1,500,000.00
$4,809.05
$9,595.00
$145,490.65
$1,500,000.00
$13,243.10
$17,033.30
$8,156.46
$25,860.00
$10,100.00
$24,473.30
$28,661.00
$182,944.10
$598,628.50
$15,753.78

Continued on next page
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Applicant

Columbus Children's Theatre

Columbus Dance Theatre

Columbus Improv Theatre, LLC
Columbus Museum of Art

Cosl

Franklin Park Conservatory Joint Recreation District
Kingdom Works

Ohio Designer Craftsmen

Opera Columbus

Peggy R Mcconnell Worthington Center for the Arts
Shadoart Productions, Inc.

Short North Stage Inc

Six String Concerts, Inc.

The Ohioana Library Association

Thurber House

Wexner Center Foundation

Fairmount Center for the Arts

World House Choir

ArtWorks

Cincinnati Landmark Productions
Cincinnati Museum Association

The Mercantile Library

Urban Appalachian Community Coalition
Vocal Arts Ensemble Of Cincinnati
Marathon Center for the Performing Arts
Lillian E. Jones Museum

MTVarts Inc

The Woodward Opera House Conservancy
The Fine Arts Association

Newark Mldland Theatre Association
Newark-Granville Symphony Orchestra
Ohiolina

Glacity Theatre Collective/Public Works Collaborative
The Village Players Theater

Toledo Cultural Arts Center

Toledo Opera Association

Toledo Science Center

Opera Western Reserve

The Butler Institute of American Art
Youngstown Symphony Society Inc

Bach Society of Dayton Inc.

Dayton Performing Arts Alliance

Friends of Levitt Pavilion Dayton

The Pride Youth Development Foundation
Vandalia Youth Theatre Company
Washington Township Town Hall Theatre
Opera House Inc.

Mansfield Fine Arts Guild Inc

Pump House Art Gallery

Tiffin Theatre, Inc

Gateway Arts Council

Canton Ballet

North Canton Playhouse

Players Guild of Canton

Sing Stark

City of Akron

Greater Akron Musical Association (DBA Akron
Symphony Orchestra)

Hudson Community Choruses

Summit Choral Society

Twin Masks Performing Arts Center
Weathervane Community Playhouse

JAC Management Group Packard LLC
Kent State University
Hippodrome/Colony Historical Theatre Association
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City

Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Worthington
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Novelty
Yellow Springs
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Findlay
Jackson
Mount Vernon
Mount Vernon
Willoughby
Newark
Newark
Granville
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Toledo
Youngstown
Youngstown
Youngstown
Dayton
Dayton
Dayton
Clayton
Clayton
Centerville
McConnelsville
Mansfield
Chillicothe
Tiffin

Sidney
Canton

North Canton
North Canton
Canton
Akron

Akron

Hudson

Akron

Twinsburg

Akron

Warren

New Philadelphia
Marietta
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County

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Geauga
Greene
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hancock
Jackson
Knox

Knox

Lake

Licking
Licking
Licking

Lucas

Lucas

Lucas

Lucas

Lucas
Mahoning
Mahoning
Mahoning
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Morgan
Richland
Ross

Seneca
Shelby

Stark

Stark

Stark

Stark
Summit
Summit

Summit
Summit
Summit
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Washington

5

Award Amount

$94,827.10
$34,476.10
$18,175.40
$1,202,713.20
$1,500,000.00
$1,205,735.60
$15,816.52
$73,677.00
$137,673.90
$88,850.90
$333,818.00
$133,969.50
$3,199.77
$51,031.50
$50,165.00
$977,326.30
$61,536.80
$4,726.92
$262,499.20
$214,607.75
$1,490,861.10
$111,558.50
$7,596.90
$30,929.60
$160,509.20
$3,907.39
$25,017.83
$10,824.75
$223,207.60
$162,077.90
$22,858.40
$5,928.50
$4,225.19
$8,525.00
$227,492.10
$133,507.00
$512,367.50
$12,035.60
$319,331.30
$106,460.00
$12,751.40
$722,033.80
$81,011.26
$17,617.00
$14,429.40
$46,301.90
$12,394.00
$75,487.50
$8,949.03
$117,758.50
$27,127.60
$93,038.80
$22,802.90
$65,180.00
$14,972.50
$20,216.50
$178,636.22

$2,283.50
$31,766.28
$2,964.00
$98,252.90
$65,646.79
$63,718.56
$188,001.50
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