



Applicant	City	County	Award Amount
Veterans Memorial Civic and Convention Center	Lima	Allen	\$147,769.05
Ashtabula Arts Center	Ashtabula	Ashtabula	\$103,563.16
Dairy Barn Inc Southeastern Ohio Cultural Arts Center	Athens	Athens	\$56,977.05
OU Performing Arts Concert Series	Athens	Athens	\$90,858.35
Paper Circle	Nelsonville	Athens	\$8,349.00
First on the Moon, Inc.	Wapakoneta	Auglaize	\$4,901.07
Nrityaarapana School of Indian Classical Dance	West Chester Township	Butler	\$6,514.14
GrandWorks Foundation	Urbana	Champaign	\$39,338.00
Murphy Theater Community Center Inc.	Wilmington	Clinton	\$58,370.00
Artists Archives of the Western Reserve	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$23,786.00
Beck Center for the Arts	Lakewood	Cuyahoga	\$286,240.00
Brite Cleveland	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$16,970.00
Chagrin Valley Little Theatre	Chagrin Falls	Cuyahoga	\$37,593.60
Cleveland Festival of Art and Technology	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$73,810.22
dba Ingenuity Cleveland			
City of Cleveland Heights	Cleveland Heights	Cuyahoga	\$106,564.85
Cleveland Play House	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$1,048,286.80
Contemporary Youth Orchestra	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$24,837.98
convergence-continuum	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$10,065.00
ENCORE Chamber Music Institute	Gates Mills	Cuyahoga	\$36,114.15
Friends of the McGaffin Carillon in University Circle	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$4,607.27
Heights Youth Theatre	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$8,132.08
Maltz Museum of Jewish Heritage	Beachwood	Cuyahoga	\$311,937.20
Museum of Contemporary Art, Cleveland	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$318,828.60
Musical Arts Association	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$1,500,000.00
Naach Di Cleveland	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$4,533.70
Playhouse Square Foundation	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$1,500,000.00
Playwrights Local 4181	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$4,809.05
Schuhplattler und Trachtenverein Bavaria	Parma	Cuyahoga	\$9,595.00
The Children's Museum of Cleveland	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$145,490.65
The Cleveland Museum of Art	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$1,500,000.00
The Cleveland Opera, Inc.	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$13,243.10
The Ensemble Theater	South Euclid	Cuyahoga	\$17,033.30
The Movement Project Inc.	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$8,156.46
The Shaker Historical Society	Shaker Heights	Cuyahoga	\$25,860.00
Illumination Ministries	Greenville	Darke	\$10,100.00
The Central Ohio Symphony, Inc.	Delaware	Delaware	\$24,473.30
Ohio Glass Museum	Lancaster	Fairfield	\$28,661.00
The Lancaster Festival, Inc.	Lancaster	Fairfield	\$182,944.10
Ballet Metropolitan, Inc.	Columbus	Franklin	\$598,628.50
Camille Catherine, Inc.	Columbus	Franklin	\$15,753.78

Continued on next page







Applicant	City	County	Award Amoun
Columbus Children's Theatre	Columbus	Franklin	\$94,827.10
Columbus Dance Theatre	Columbus	Franklin	\$34,476.10
Columbus Improv Theatre, LLC	Columbus	Franklin	\$18,175.40
Columbus Museum of Art	Columbus	Franklin	\$1,202,713.20
COSI	Columbus	Franklin	\$1,500,000.00
Franklin Park Conservatory Joint Recreation District	Columbus	Franklin	\$1,205,735.60
Kingdom Works	Columbus	Franklin	\$15,816.52
Ohio Designer Craftsmen	Columbus	Franklin	\$73,677.00
Opera Columbus	Columbus	Franklin	\$137,673.90
Peggy R Mcconnell Worthington Center for the Arts	Worthington	Franklin	\$88,850.90
Shadoart Productions, Inc.	Columbus	Franklin	\$333,818.00
Short North Stage Inc	Columbus	Franklin	\$133,969.50
Six String Concerts, Inc.	Columbus	Franklin	\$3,199.77
The Ohioana Library Association	Columbus	Franklin	\$51,031.50
Thurber House	Columbus	Franklin	\$50,165.00
Wexner Center Foundation	Columbus	Franklin	\$977,326.30
Fairmount Center for the Arts	Novelty	Geauga	\$61,536.80
World House Choir	Yellow Springs	Greene	\$4,726.92
ArtWorks	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$262,499.20
Cincinnati Landmark Productions	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$214,607.75
Cincinnati Museum Association	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$1,490,861.10
The Mercantile Library	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$111,558.50
Jrban Appalachian Community Coalition	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$7,596.90
Vocal Arts Ensemble Of Cincinnati	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$30,929.60
Marathon Center for the Performing Arts	Findlay	Hancock	\$160,509.20
Lillian E. Jones Museum	Jackson	Jackson	\$3,907.39
MTVarts Inc	Mount Vernon	Knox	\$25,017.83
The Woodward Opera House Conservancy	Mount Vernon	Knox	\$10,824.75
The Fine Arts Association	Willoughby	Lake	\$223,207.60
Newark Midland Theatre Association	Newark	Licking	\$162,077.90
Newark-Granville Symphony Orchestra	Newark	Licking	\$22,858.40
Ohiolina	Granville	Licking	\$5,928.50
Glacity Theatre Collective/Public Works Collaborative	Toledo	Lucas	\$4,225.19
The Village Players Theater	Toledo	Lucas	\$8,525.00
Toledo Cultural Arts Center	Toledo	Lucas	\$227,492.10
Toledo Opera Association	Toledo	Lucas	\$133,507.00
Toledo Science Center	Toledo	Lucas	\$512,367.50
Opera Western Reserve	Youngstown	Mahoning	\$12,035.60
The Butler Institute of American Art	Youngstown	Mahoning	\$319,331.30
Youngstown Symphony Society Inc	Youngstown	Mahoning	\$106,460.00
Bach Society of Dayton Inc.	Dayton	Montgomery	\$12,751.40
Dayton Performing Arts Alliance	Dayton	Montgomery	\$722,033.80
Friends of Levitt Pavilion Dayton	Dayton	Montgomery	\$81,011.26
The Pride Youth Development Foundation	Clayton	Montgomery	\$17,617.00
Vandalia Youth Theatre Company	Clayton	Montgomery	\$14,429.40
Washington Township Town Hall Theatre	Centerville	Montgomery	\$46,301.90
Opera House Inc.	McConnelsville	Morgan	\$12,394.00
Mansfield Fine Arts Guild Inc	Mansfield	Richland	\$75,487.50
Pump House Art Gallery	Chillicothe	Ross	\$8,949.03
Fiffin Theatre, Inc	Tiffin	Seneca	\$117,758.50
Gateway Arts Council	Sidney	Shelby	\$27,127.60
Canton Ballet	Canton	Stark	\$93,038.80
North Canton Playhouse	North Canton	Stark	\$22,802.90
Players Guild of Canton	North Canton	Stark	\$65,180.00
Sing Stark	Canton	Stark	\$14,972.50
City of Akron	Akron	Summit	\$20,216.50
Greater Akron Musical Association (DBA Akron	Akron	Summit	\$178,636.22
Symphony Orchestra)	,	53	170,000,122
Hudson Community Choruses	Hudson	Summit	\$2,283.50
Summit Choral Society	Akron	Summit	\$31,766.28
Twin Masks Performing Arts Center	Twinsburg	Summit	\$2,964.00
Weathervane Community Playhouse	Akron	Summit	\$98,252.90
JAC Management Group Packard LLC	Warren	Trumbull	\$65,646.79
	New Philadelphia	Tuscarawas	\$63,718.56
Kent State University			

**Grand Total** \$20,441,085.17





